Tel: +92-51-4511152, 55 & 56

Fax:+92-51-4539530 www.sngpl.com.pk



Dated: <u>03.03.2025</u>

Annexure "A"

Web Master,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Islamabad.

#### UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE

Tender Enquiry No.	WAH/PLO/032/2024-25 Dated: 16-01-2025
Sector	Wah Transmission
Tender Title	Hiring of Construction Equipment.
Tenders Description	Hiring of construction equipment with fuel for re-laying of exposed 12"dia. Kharappa-Manjowal pipeline at MP36.93, Odeen Shah Nullah at Odeen Shah Village Tehsil Takht-E-Nasarati, District Karak.
Time of Completion	03 Months
Tender Closing Date	20.03.2025
Place of Receiving Bids	Executive Engineer (T) Office, Wah Transmission, Wah Cantt.
Tender Closing Time	11:00 AM
Tender Opening Time	11:30 AM
Person to be contacted.	<ul> <li>i. Mr. Sardar Muhammad Ali Zia, Dy. Chief Engineer, Kohat (T).</li> <li>ii. Cell No. 0336-4199927</li> <li>iii. Mr. Irfan Fazal Bhatti, Associate Engineer (Pipeline) Cell No. 0333-4044163</li> </ul>
Tender Documents	Tender Documents and Detailed Specification can be obtained from Pipeline Operation's Office, Wah Transmission upon submission of Rs. 1,000/-, as a tender fee in form of pay order in favor of Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, during office time on request. Tender documents will be issued to those bidders who fulfill the requirement of following documents.  i. National Tax Number (Active on FBR site).  ii. Professional tax clearance certificate current F.Y.  iii. Registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA.)

Regards,

(Syed Mukhtar Hussain Shah)
General Manager (Transmission)
for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.

202 Sngp 202 - 33. [

Date: 17.02.2025

Tel: +92-51-4511152, 55 & 56

Fax: +92-51-4539530 www.sngpl.com.pk



Ref: PLW/118C/ 6977

The Managing Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Ministry of Finance, Govt. of Pakistan,
Federal Bank for Co-Operative Building,
Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.
Fax #: 051-9224823

## EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE TENDER ENQUIRY NO: WAH/PLO/032/2024-25 DATED 16.01.2025

Dear Sir,

A tender notice Hiring of construction equipment with fuel for re-laying of exposed 12"dia. Kharappa-Manjowal pipeline at MP36.93, Odeen Shah Nullah at Odeen Shah Village Tehsil Takht-E-Nasarati, District Karak was sent to your good office for uploading on PPRA's website under our covering letter: PLW/118C/6910 dated 04.02.2025, which was then uploaded on PPRA's website as Tender No: TS556420E on 10.02.2025. The closing date of above was 18.02.2025 at 11.00 AM.

- 1. In order to facilitate competitive bidding, kindly extend the closing date of the subject tender enquiry up to 03.03.2025 Closing time is 11:00 AM.
- 2. An amount of Rs.8,000,000/- has already been deposited through cheque No:17326321 dated 20.09.2024 to PPRA, as advance payment.

Regards,

(Syed Mukhtar Hussain Shah)

General Manager (Transmission)

for MANAGINO DIRECTOR

Encl: As above

Str.

Annexure "A"

Tel: +92-51-4511152, 55 & 56

Fax: +92-51-4539530 www.sngpl.com.pk



Dated: 17.02.2025

Web Master,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Islamabad.

## UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE

Tender Enquiry No.	WAH/PLO/032/2024-25 Dated: 16-01-2025
Sector	Wah Transmission
Tender Title	Hiring of Construction Equipment.
Tenders Description	Hiring of construction equipment with fuel for re-laying of exposed 12"dia. Kharappa-Manjowal pipeline at MP36.93, Odeen Shah Nullah at Odeen Shah Village Tehsil Takht-E-Nasarati, District Karak.
Time of Completion	03 Months
Tender Closing Date	03.03.2025
Place of Receiving Bids	Executive Engineer (T) Office, Wah Transmission, Wah Cantt.
Tender Closing Time	11:00 AM
Tender Opening Time	11:30 AM
Person to be contacted.	<ul> <li>i. Mr. Sardar Muhammad Ali Zia, Dy. Chief Engineer, Kohat (T).</li> <li>ii. Cell No. 0336-4199927</li> <li>iii. Mr. Irfan Fazal Bhatti, Associate Engineer (Pipeline) Cell No. 0333-4044163</li> </ul>
Tender Documents	Tender Documents and Detailed Specification can be obtained from Pipeline Operation's Office, Wah Transmission upon submission of Rs. 1,000/-, as a tender fee in form of pay order in favor of Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, during office time on request. Tender documents will be issued to those bidders who fulfill the requirement of following documents.  i. National Tax Number (Active on FBR site).  ii. Professional tax clearance certificate current F.Y.  iii. Registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA.)

Regards,

(Syed Mukhtar Hussain Shah)

General Manager (Transmission)

for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.

Des.

Tel: +92.5 45/1152, 55 & 58

Fax: +92-51-4539530 www.sngpl.com.pk



Dated: 04-02-2025

Annexure "A"

Web Master,

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Islamabad.

### UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE

Tender Enquiry No.	WAH/PLO/032/2024-25 Dated: 16-01-2025
Sector	Wah Transmission
Tender Title	Hiring of Construction Equipment.
Tenders Description	Hiring of construction equipment with fuel for re-laying of exposed 12"dia. Kharappa-Manjowal pipeline at MP36.93, Odeen Shah Nullah at Odeen Shah Village Tehsil Takht-E-Nasarati, District Karak.
Time of Completion	03 Months
Tender Closing Date	18.02.2025
Place of Receiving Bids	Executive Engineer (T) Office, Wah Transmission, Wah Cantt.
Tender Closing Time	11:00 AM
Tender Opening Time	11:30 AM
Person to be contacted.	<ul> <li>i. Mr. Sardar Muhammad Ali Zia, Dy. Chief Engineer, Kohat (T).</li> <li>ii. Cell No. 0336-4199927</li> <li>iii. Mr. Irfan Fazal Bhatti, Associate Engineer (Pipeline)</li> <li>Cell No. 0333-4044163</li> </ul>
Tender Documents	Tender Documents and Detailed Specification can be obtained from Pipeline Operation's Office, Wah Transmission upon submission of Rs. 1,000/-, as a tender fee in form of pay order in favor of Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, during office time on request. Tender documents will be issued to those bidders who fulfill the requirement of following documents.  i. National Tax Number (Active on FBR site).  ii. Professional tax clearance certificate current F.Y.  iii. Registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA.)

Regards,

(Syed Mukhtar Hussain Shah)

General Manager (Transmission)

for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.



Tel: +92-51-4511152, 55 & 56

Fax: +92-51-4539530 www.sngpl.com.pk



Ref: PLW/118C/69/0

The Managing Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Ministry of Finance, Govt. of Pakistan,
Federal Bank for Co-Operative Building,
Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.
Fax #: 051-9224823

agen

Spran

Date: 04.02.2025

# EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE TENDER ENQUIRY NO: WAH/PLO/032/2024-25 DATED 16.01.2025

Dear Sir.

A tender notice Hiring of construction equipment with fuel for re-laying of exposed 12"dia. Kharappa-Manjowal pipeline at MP36.93, Odeen Shah Nullah at Odeen Shah Village Tehsil Takht-E-Nasarati, District Karak was sent to your good office for uploading on PPRA's website under our covering letter: PLW/118C/4415 dated 16.01.2025, which was then uploaded on PPRA's website as Tender No: TS555118E on 17.01.2025. The closing date of above was 06.02.2025 at 11.00 AM.

- 1. In order to facilitate competitive bidding, kindly extend the closing date of the subject tender enquiry up to 18.02.2025 Closing time is 11:00 AM.
- 2. An amount of Rs.8,000,000/- has already been deposited through cheque No:17326321 dated 20.09.2024 to PPRA, as advance payment.

Regards,

(Syed Mukatar Hussain Shah)

General Manager (Transmission)

for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above